
Samford (8-6,1-0 SoCon) -vs- VMI (5-9,0-1 SoCon)
01/01/26 at Cameron Hall, Lexington, VA

 
 

 
 
Samford 78

VMI 58

Date: 01/01/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 652
Site: Cameron Hall, Lexington, VA
Referees: Zelton Steed, Chase Vaden, Joshua White

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Samford 34 44 78
VMI 36 22 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Faulkner,Dylan * 30 9-15 0-0 7-12 3-9 12 1 3 2 3 1 25
02 Booth,Jadin * 36 6-11 4-8 3-3 0-4 4 1 3 0 0 0 19
03 Norris,Keaton * 31 3-9 2-5 3-3 1-4 5 1 5 1 0 1 11
05 Norris,Cade * 30 2-3 2-3 1-2 0-5 5 2 3 1 0 1 7
00 Campbell-Finch,Isaiah * 20 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 5
22 Pollard,Jaxon 19 1-4 1-2 1-2 3-3 6 2 1 0 0 1 4
08 Wilburn,Zion 18 1-4 0-1 1-4 1-0 1 4 3 0 0 0 3
10 Martin,Kam 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2
35 Shaver,Will 3 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 0 2
04 Bjornstad,Judson 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Harrison,Caleb 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-56 10-24 16-27 10-32 42 14 22 8 4 4 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29   37.93 % 5-15   33.33 % 7-12   58.33 %
Second Half 15-27   55.56 % 5-9   55.56 % 9-15   60.00 %
Total 26-56   46.4 % 10-24   41.7 % 16-27   59.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Johnson,TJ * 35 4-11 3-9 6-8 0-5 5 2 2 3 0 0 17
30 Yildizoglu,Tan * 33 5-12 2-7 0-0 0-4 4 3 4 2 0 2 12
04 Holmstrom,Linus * 27 3-14 1-10 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 7
00 Liston,Cal * 26 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 3 0 0 0 0 4
05 Clark,AJ * 19 2-6 0-1 0-0 3-6 9 4 1 1 0 0 4
02 Tatum, Jr.,Mario 27 3-7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 7
14 Andrews,Walker 10 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
06 Stuckey,Kaden 13 0-2 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 5 0 1 1 0 2
09 Daushvili,Alexander 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-62 7-32 9-12 10-28 38 22 9 10 2 4 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30   40.00 % 5-14   35.71 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 9-32   28.13 % 2-18   11.11 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 21-62   33.9 % 7-32   21.9 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Samford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VMI
TURNOVER  by FAULKNER,DYLAN 19:43

19:43 STEAL  by YILDIZOGLU,TAN
19:36 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,AJ

REBOUND DEF by FAULKNER,DYLAN --
GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,CADE(fastbreak) 19:29 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by NORRIS,KEATON --

18:57 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TJ
FOUL  by CAMPBELL-FINCH,ISAIA 18:57

18:57 SUB OUT by CLARK,AJ
18:57 SUB IN by DAUSHVILI,ALEXANDER
18:57 MISS FT by JOHNSON,TJ

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,CADE --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL-FINCH,ISAIA(in the paint) 18:38 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by FAULKNER,DYLAN --

18:17 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by YILDIZOGLU,TAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FAULKNER,DYLAN(in the paint) 17:57 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL-FINCH,ISAIA --

17:39 MISS LAYUP by HOLMSTROM,LINUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FAULKNER,DYLAN --

17:31 FOUL  by DAUSHVILI,ALEXANDER
MISS FT by FAULKNER,DYLAN(fastbreak) 17:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FAULKNER,DYLAN(fastbreak) 17:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TJ
17:25 MISS 3PTR by HOLMSTROM,LINUS

REBOUND DEF by FAULKNER,DYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by BOOTH,JADIN 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DAUSHVILI,ALEXANDER
17:08 MISS 3PTR by HOLMSTROM,LINUS

-- REBOUND OFF by LISTON,CAL
17:02 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by LISTON,CAL(in the paint)
16:40 FOUL  by DAUSHVILI,ALEXANDER
16:40 SUB OUT by DAUSHVILI,ALEXANDER
16:40 SUB IN by STUCKEY,KADEN

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL-FINCH,ISAIA 16:40
SUB IN by MARTIN,KAM 16:40
GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,KAM(in the paint) 16:38 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by NORRIS,CADE --

16:22 MISS 3PTR by YILDIZOGLU,TAN
REBOUND DEF by FAULKNER,DYLAN --

16:04 FOUL  by STUCKEY,KADEN
MISS FT by NORRIS,CADE 16:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FAULKNER,DYLAN 16:04
SUB IN by POLLARD,JAXON 16:04
GOOD FT by NORRIS,CADE 16:04 10-7 V 3
FOUL  by POLLARD,JAXON 15:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:52

15:52 SUB OUT by LISTON,CAL
15:52 SUB IN by TATUM, JR.,MARIO
15:52 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by STUCKEY,KADEN
15:52 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by STUCKEY,KADEN

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,KAM 15:34
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TJ

15:23 10-12 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TJ
-- ASSIST  by YILDIZOGLU,TAN

MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,KEATON 15:02
-- REBOUND DEF by STUCKEY,KADEN



14:50 MISS JUMPER by STUCKEY,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,KEATON --
MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,KEATON 14:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by POLLARD,JAXON 14:40

14:21 TURNOVER  by HOLMSTROM,LINUS
STEAL  by NORRIS,KEATON 14:21
MISS 3PTR by BOOTH,JADIN 14:14
REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,KEATON --

14:03 FOUL  by STUCKEY,KADEN
SUB OUT by POLLARD,JAXON 14:03
SUB IN by FAULKNER,DYLAN 14:03
MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,KEATON 13:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TJ
13:24 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TJ
13:24 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TJ

SUB OUT by NORRIS,CADE 13:24
SUB OUT by MARTIN,KAM 13:24
SUB IN by CAMPBELL-FINCH,ISAIA 13:24
SUB IN by WILBURN,ZION 13:24

13:24 SUB OUT by HOLMSTROM,LINUS
13:24 SUB IN by CLARK,AJ

TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL-FINCH,ISAIA 13:05
12:36 MISS 3PTR by YILDIZOGLU,TAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FAULKNER,DYLAN(in the paint) 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by YILDIZOGLU,TAN
12:15 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TJ

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,AJ
12:10 SUB OUT by STUCKEY,KADEN
12:10 SUB IN by LISTON,CAL
11:57 10-15 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TATUM, JR.,MARIO

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TJ
GOOD LAYUP by FAULKNER,DYLAN(in the paint) 11:37 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by WILBURN,ZION --

11:15 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,AJ
REBOUND DEF by FAULKNER,DYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL-FINCH,ISAIA 10:56
REBOUND OFF by FAULKNER,DYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by FAULKNER,DYLAN(in the paint) 10:51

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TJ
10:42 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:41
10:41 SUB OUT by YILDIZOGLU,TAN
10:41 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TJ
10:41 SUB IN by HOLMSTROM,LINUS
10:41 SUB IN by ANDREWS,WALKER

MISS LAYUP by FAULKNER,DYLAN(in the paint) 10:34
-- REBOUND DEF by LISTON,CAL

10:04 MISS JUMPER by HOLMSTROM,LINUS
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,KEATON --
GOOD 3PTR by BOOTH,JADIN(fastbreak) 09:57 15-15
ASSIST  by NORRIS,KEATON --

09:28 MISS LAYUP by TATUM, JR.,MARIO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FAULKNER,DYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by BOOTH,JADIN 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,AJ
FOUL  by NORRIS,KEATON 08:59

08:59 MISS FT by ANDREWS,WALKER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL-FINCH,ISAIA 08:59
SUB OUT by NORRIS,KEATON 08:59



SUB OUT by FAULKNER,DYLAN 08:59
SUB IN by NORRIS,CADE 08:59
SUB IN by MARTIN,KAM 08:59
SUB IN by SHAVER,WILL 08:59

08:59 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,WALKER
MISS 3PTR by WILBURN,ZION 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,AJ
08:31 15-18 H 3 GOOD DUNK by CLARK,AJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:30
GOOD LAYUP by SHAVER,WILL(in the paint) 08:16 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by MARTIN,KAM --

08:16 FOUL  by LISTON,CAL
MISS FT by SHAVER,WILL 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by LISTON,CAL
08:02 17-20 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,WALKER

-- ASSIST  by TATUM, JR.,MARIO
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,KAM 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,AJ

07:30 17-22 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMSTROM,LINUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by SHAVER,WILL 07:03
TURNOVER  by SHAVER,WILL 07:03

07:03 SUB OUT by CLARK,AJ
07:03 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TJ

SUB OUT by WILBURN,ZION 07:03
SUB IN by NORRIS,KEATON 07:03

06:50 MISS JUMPER by TATUM, JR.,MARIO
BLOCK  by SHAVER,WILL 06:50

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:48 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TJ

-- REBOUND OFF by LISTON,CAL
06:42 MISS JUMPER by LISTON,CAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHAVER,WILL --
TURNOVER  by NORRIS,KEATON 06:25

06:25 STEAL  by TATUM, JR.,MARIO

06:19 17-24 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by TATUM, JR.,MARIO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by SHAVER,WILL 06:10
TURNOVER  by SHAVER,WILL 06:10

06:10 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,WALKER
06:10 SUB IN by YILDIZOGLU,TAN

SUB OUT by MARTIN,KAM 06:10
SUB OUT by SHAVER,WILL 06:10
SUB IN by FAULKNER,DYLAN 06:10
SUB IN by POLLARD,JAXON 06:10
FOUL  by NORRIS,CADE 05:48

05:48 17-25 H 8 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TJ
05:48 17-26 H 9 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TJ

GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,CADE 05:21 20-26 H 6
ASSIST  by NORRIS,KEATON --

05:02 TURNOVER  by YILDIZOGLU,TAN
MISS 3PTR by BOOTH,JADIN 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by LISTON,CAL
04:35 MISS JUMPER by YILDIZOGLU,TAN

REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,JADIN --
04:18 FOUL  by LISTON,CAL
04:18 SUB OUT by LISTON,CAL
04:18 SUB IN by STUCKEY,KADEN
04:18 SUB OUT by TATUM, JR.,MARIO
04:18 SUB IN by DAUSHVILI,ALEXANDER

GOOD FT by FAULKNER,DYLAN 04:18 21-26 H 5
GOOD FT by FAULKNER,DYLAN 04:18 22-26 H 4



04:09 22-29 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HOLMSTROM,LINUS
-- ASSIST  by YILDIZOGLU,TAN

GOOD 3PTR by POLLARD,JAXON 03:52 25-29 H 4
ASSIST  by NORRIS,KEATON --

03:31 MISS 3PTR by HOLMSTROM,LINUS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:27 FOUL  by DAUSHVILI,ALEXANDER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:27

03:27 SUB OUT by DAUSHVILI,ALEXANDER
03:27 SUB IN by TATUM, JR.,MARIO

GOOD FT by POLLARD,JAXON(fastbreak) 03:27 26-29 H 3
MISS FT by POLLARD,JAXON(fastbreak) 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:21 26-32 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by YILDIZOGLU,TAN

MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,KEATON 02:45
REBOUND OFF by POLLARD,JAXON --
MISS 3PTR by BOOTH,JADIN 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMSTROM,LINUS
02:20 MISS 3PTR by STUCKEY,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,CADE --
02:12 FOUL  by YILDIZOGLU,TAN

GOOD FT by NORRIS,KEATON(fastbreak) 02:12 27-32 H 5
GOOD FT by NORRIS,KEATON(fastbreak) 02:12 28-32 H 4
FOUL  by NORRIS,CADE 02:03
SUB OUT by NORRIS,CADE 02:03
SUB IN by CAMPBELL-FINCH,ISAIA 02:03

02:03 28-33 H 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TJ
02:03 28-34 H 6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TJ

MISS JUMPER by FAULKNER,DYLAN 01:40
01:40 BLOCK  by STUCKEY,KADEN

REBOUND OFF by FAULKNER,DYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by FAULKNER,DYLAN 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by STUCKEY,KADEN
01:08 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TJ

REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,JADIN --
GOOD LAYUP by FAULKNER,DYLAN(in the paint) 00:55 30-34 H 4
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL-FINCH,ISAIA --

00:55 FOUL  by TATUM, JR.,MARIO
SUB OUT by POLLARD,JAXON 00:55
SUB IN by WILBURN,ZION 00:55
GOOD FT by FAULKNER,DYLAN 00:55 31-34 H 3

00:55 SUB OUT by STUCKEY,KADEN
00:55 SUB IN by LISTON,CAL
00:35 31-36 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by YILDIZOGLU,TAN

GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL-FINCH,ISAIA 00:11 34-36 H 2
ASSIST  by NORRIS,KEATON --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Samford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VMI
20:00 SUB OUT by TATUM, JR.,MARIO
20:00 SUB IN by CLARK,AJ

SUB OUT by WILBURN,ZION 20:00
SUB IN by NORRIS,CADE 20:00

19:33 34-38 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TJ(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FAULKNER,DYLAN(in the paint) 19:13 36-38 H 2

18:46 MISS 3PTR by HOLMSTROM,LINUS
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,CADE --
TURNOVER  by NORRIS,CADE 18:25

18:25 STEAL  by YILDIZOGLU,TAN
18:09 36-40 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by YILDIZOGLU,TAN



GOOD DUNK by FAULKNER,DYLAN(in the paint) 18:05 38-40 H 2
ASSIST  by BOOTH,JADIN --

17:53 38-42 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HOLMSTROM,LINUS
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TJ

MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,CADE 17:40
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,AJ

17:31 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,AJ(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FAULKNER,DYLAN 17:31

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:19 38-44 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,AJ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL-FINCH,ISAIA 17:03
REBOUND OFF by FAULKNER,DYLAN --
TURNOVER  by FAULKNER,DYLAN 16:58

16:58 STEAL  by HOLMSTROM,LINUS
16:52 MISS 3PTR by HOLMSTROM,LINUS

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,KEATON --
GOOD 3PTR by BOOTH,JADIN 16:41 41-44 H 3
ASSIST  by NORRIS,CADE --

16:18 MISS 3PTR by HOLMSTROM,LINUS
-- REBOUND OFF by LISTON,CAL

16:10 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TJ
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,AJ

16:05 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,AJ
BLOCK  by FAULKNER,DYLAN 16:05
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,KEATON --
GOOD LAYUP by FAULKNER,DYLAN(in the paint) 15:56 43-44 H 1
ASSIST  by BOOTH,JADIN --

15:45 MISS JUMPER by YILDIZOGLU,TAN
REBOUND DEF by FAULKNER,DYLAN --
GOOD JUMPER by NORRIS,KEATON 15:31 45-44 V 1

15:30 FOUL  by CLARK,AJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:30

15:30 SUB OUT by LISTON,CAL
15:30 SUB OUT by CLARK,AJ
15:30 SUB IN by TATUM, JR.,MARIO
15:30 SUB IN by STUCKEY,KADEN

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL-FINCH,ISAIA 15:30
SUB OUT by FAULKNER,DYLAN 15:30
SUB IN by WILBURN,ZION 15:30
SUB IN by POLLARD,JAXON 15:30
GOOD FT by NORRIS,KEATON 15:30 46-44 V 2

15:23 MISS 3PTR by YILDIZOGLU,TAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 14:58

14:42 MISS 3PTR by HOLMSTROM,LINUS
REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,JADIN --
GOOD LAYUP by BOOTH,JADIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:34 48-44 V 4

14:34 FOUL  by HOLMSTROM,LINUS
14:34 SUB OUT by TATUM, JR.,MARIO
14:34 SUB OUT by HOLMSTROM,LINUS
14:34 SUB IN by CLARK,AJ
14:34 SUB IN by ANDREWS,WALKER

SUB OUT by NORRIS,CADE 14:34
SUB IN by FAULKNER,DYLAN 14:34
GOOD FT by BOOTH,JADIN(fastbreak) 14:34 49-44 V 5

14:22 FOUL TECH by TEAM
14:22 FOUL  by STUCKEY,KADEN

GOOD FT by WILBURN,ZION 14:22 50-44 V 6
MISS FT by WILBURN,ZION 14:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

14:22 TURNOVER  by TEAM
FOUL  by WILBURN,ZION 14:22



14:22 TURNOVER  by STUCKEY,KADEN
GOOD 3PTR by BOOTH,JADIN 14:07 53-44 V 9
ASSIST  by FAULKNER,DYLAN --

13:49 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,WALKER
REBOUND DEF by FAULKNER,DYLAN --

13:30 FOUL  by STUCKEY,KADEN
GOOD FT by FAULKNER,DYLAN 13:30 54-44 V 10
MISS FT by FAULKNER,DYLAN 13:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,AJ
FOUL  by WILBURN,ZION 13:24

13:24 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TJ
REBOUND DEF by FAULKNER,DYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by FAULKNER,DYLAN(in the paint) 13:18 56-44 V 12
ASSIST  by POLLARD,JAXON --

12:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:53 SUB OUT by CLARK,AJ
12:53 SUB OUT by STUCKEY,KADEN
12:53 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,WALKER
12:53 SUB OUT by YILDIZOGLU,TAN
12:53 SUB IN by LISTON,CAL
12:53 SUB IN by TATUM, JR.,MARIO
12:53 SUB IN by HOLMSTROM,LINUS
12:53 SUB IN by DAUSHVILI,ALEXANDER

SUB OUT by BOOTH,JADIN 12:53
SUB IN by NORRIS,CADE 12:53

12:44 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TJ
STEAL  by POLLARD,JAXON 12:44
MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,KEATON(in the paint) 12:25
REBOUND OFF by POLLARD,JAXON --
MISS JUMPER by POLLARD,JAXON 12:20
REBOUND OFF by POLLARD,JAXON --
MISS JUMPER by POLLARD,JAXON(in the paint) 12:15

12:15 BLOCK  by DAUSHVILI,ALEXANDER
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TJ

11:58 MISS 3PTR by DAUSHVILI,ALEXANDER
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,CADE --

11:47 FOUL  by LISTON,CAL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:47
SUB OUT by NORRIS,KEATON 11:47
SUB IN by BOOTH,JADIN 11:47
GOOD LAYUP by FAULKNER,DYLAN(in the paint) 11:31 58-44 V 14
ASSIST  by WILBURN,ZION --

11:10 MISS 3PTR by DAUSHVILI,ALEXANDER
REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,JAXON --
GOOD LAYUP by FAULKNER,DYLAN(in the paint) 10:50 60-44 V 16
ASSIST  by WILBURN,ZION --

10:34 MISS 3PTR by HOLMSTROM,LINUS
REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,JAXON --
GOOD LAYUP by BOOTH,JADIN(in the paint) 10:24 62-44 V 18

10:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:24 SUB OUT by LISTON,CAL
10:24 SUB OUT by TATUM, JR.,MARIO
10:24 SUB OUT by DAUSHVILI,ALEXANDER
10:24 SUB IN by CLARK,AJ
10:24 SUB IN by STUCKEY,KADEN
10:24 SUB IN by YILDIZOGLU,TAN

FOUL  by WILBURN,ZION 10:12
FOUL  by WILBURN,ZION 10:10

10:10 MISS FT by JOHNSON,TJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:10 62-45 V 17 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TJ
SUB OUT by WILBURN,ZION 10:10



SUB IN by NORRIS,KEATON 10:10
10:10 62-46 V 16 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TJ

GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,KEATON 09:53 65-46 V 19
ASSIST  by NORRIS,CADE --

09:32 65-49 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by YILDIZOGLU,TAN
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,AJ

MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,JAXON 08:55
-- REBOUND DEF by YILDIZOGLU,TAN

FOUL  by FAULKNER,DYLAN 08:52
SUB OUT by FAULKNER,DYLAN 08:52
SUB IN by CAMPBELL-FINCH,ISAIA 08:52

08:42 MISS 3PTR by HOLMSTROM,LINUS
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL-FINCH,ISAIA --

08:38 SUB OUT by HOLMSTROM,LINUS
08:38 SUB IN by TATUM, JR.,MARIO

MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,KEATON(in the paint) 08:13
-- REBOUND DEF by STUCKEY,KADEN

08:03 MISS JUMPER by TATUM, JR.,MARIO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STUCKEY,KADEN

07:57 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TJ
-- REBOUND OFF by STUCKEY,KADEN

07:56 FOUL  by STUCKEY,KADEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:56

07:56 SUB OUT by STUCKEY,KADEN
07:56 SUB IN by LISTON,CAL

SUB OUT by NORRIS,KEATON 07:56
SUB IN by FAULKNER,DYLAN 07:56
MISS JUMPER by FAULKNER,DYLAN 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,AJ
07:19 MISS JUMPER by TATUM, JR.,MARIO(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FAULKNER,DYLAN 07:19
REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,JADIN --

07:02 FOUL  by CLARK,AJ
SUB OUT by POLLARD,JAXON 07:02
SUB IN by WILBURN,ZION 07:02
MISS FT by FAULKNER,DYLAN 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LISTON,CAL
06:52 65-52 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TJ

-- ASSIST  by YILDIZOGLU,TAN
06:31 FOUL  by CLARK,AJ

GOOD FT by FAULKNER,DYLAN 06:31 66-52 V 14
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL-FINCH,ISAIA 06:31
SUB IN by NORRIS,KEATON 06:31
GOOD FT by FAULKNER,DYLAN 06:31 67-52 V 15

06:12 MISS 3PTR by YILDIZOGLU,TAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,AJ

FOUL  by BOOTH,JADIN 06:12
06:12 FOUL  by CLARK,AJ
06:12 TURNOVER  by CLARK,AJ
05:53 FOUL  by YILDIZOGLU,TAN

GOOD FT by BOOTH,JADIN 05:53 68-52 V 16
GOOD FT by BOOTH,JADIN 05:53 69-52 V 17

05:31 TURNOVER  by TATUM, JR.,MARIO
STEAL  by NORRIS,CADE 05:31
GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,KEATON 05:06 72-52 V 20
ASSIST  by FAULKNER,DYLAN --

04:50 TURNOVER  by YILDIZOGLU,TAN
STEAL  by FAULKNER,DYLAN 04:50
GOOD LAYUP by WILBURN,ZION(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:44 74-52 V 22
ASSIST  by BOOTH,JADIN --

04:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:44 SUB OUT by CLARK,AJ



04:44 SUB IN by DAUSHVILI,ALEXANDER
04:34 MISS 3PTR by YILDIZOGLU,TAN

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,CADE --
04:09 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TJ

GOOD FT by FAULKNER,DYLAN 04:09 75-52 V 23
SUB OUT by NORRIS,KEATON 04:09
SUB IN by CAMPBELL-FINCH,ISAIA 04:09
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL-FINCH,ISAIA 04:09
SUB IN by MARTIN,KAM 04:09
MISS FT by FAULKNER,DYLAN 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by DAUSHVILI,ALEXANDER
04:09 75-54 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by LISTON,CAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TATUM, JR.,MARIO
GOOD 3PTR by BOOTH,JADIN 04:03 78-54 V 24
ASSIST  by MARTIN,KAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:20

03:20 SUB OUT by LISTON,CAL
03:20 SUB IN by ANDREWS,WALKER

SUB OUT by BOOTH,JADIN 03:20
SUB OUT by FAULKNER,DYLAN 03:20
SUB IN by CAMPBELL-FINCH,ISAIA 03:20
SUB IN by POLLARD,JAXON 03:20

03:00 78-56 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by TATUM, JR.,MARIO
-- ASSIST  by YILDIZOGLU,TAN

MISS JUMPER by WILBURN,ZION 02:33
REBOUND OFF by WILBURN,ZION --
MISS JUMPER by WILBURN,ZION 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by YILDIZOGLU,TAN
02:23 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TJ

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,KAM --
01:58 FOUL  by YILDIZOGLU,TAN

MISS FT by WILBURN,ZION 01:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by NORRIS,CADE 01:58
SUB IN by BJORNSTAD,JUDSON 01:58
MISS FT by WILBURN,ZION 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DAUSHVILI,ALEXANDER
01:27 78-58 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,WALKER
01:17 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TJ
01:17 SUB IN by LISTON,CAL

SUB OUT by WILBURN,ZION 01:17
SUB IN by HARRISON,CALEB 01:17
MISS JUMPER by BJORNSTAD,JUDSON 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DAUSHVILI,ALEXANDER
00:49 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,WALKER

REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,JAXON --
MISS 3PTR by BJORNSTAD,JUDSON 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by YILDIZOGLU,TAN
00:26 MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,WALKER

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,KAM --


